



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001889  
Date            23 January 2018

### ***Parking Tickets and Bus Lanes***

#### **Request:**

Under the Freedom of Information Act I would like the following

1. The amount of parking tickets and income for parking in a bus stop separated by Regulation 9 & regulation 10 for the last calendar year, by location?  
[Regulation 9, 41 Penalty Charge Notices were issued during the period 1 January 2017 - 31 December 2017 and of those PCN's £1177 income has been paid to date.](#)

#### Locations:

[Bilston Street – 12](#)  
[Broad Street – 7](#)  
[Compton Road - 1](#)  
[Lea Road - 1](#)  
[Lichfield Street - 1](#)  
[Lower Villiers Street – 1](#)  
[Newhampton Road West - 1](#)  
[Stafford Street - 6](#)  
[Victoria Street - 4](#)  
[Wulfruna Street - 5](#)  
[Wednesfield Road – 2](#)

[Regulation 10, No Penalty Charge Notices have been issued.](#)

2. Details of all bus lanes in the borough that have traffic regulation orders?  
[The following Bus Lane locations have Traffic Regulation Orders in place.](#)

[Cleveland Street](#)  
[Stafford Street – inbound & outbound](#)  
[Wednesfield Road – inbound & outbound](#)  
[Willenhall Road – inbound & outbound](#)  
[Wolverhampton Road – inbound & outbound](#)  
[Victoria Square – inbound & outbound](#)  
[Dudley Road](#)  
[Market Street](#)  
[Horseley Fields](#)  
[Middle Cross](#)

Peel Street  
Ring Road St David's  
Bankfield Road  
Darlington Street  
Princess Square  
Bilston Road  
High Street, Wednesfield – inbound & outbound  
Hall Street, Bilston - inbound & outbound

3. Details of any plans to introduce new bus lanes or bus priority measures in the next 10 years?

City of Wolverhampton Council currently do not have any plans to introduce any further enforceable Bus Lanes.

4. Details of any Statutory Quality Partnerships that the Authority will work towards in conjunction with the combined authority and bus operators?  
TfWM are currently consulting on Wolverhampton's Advanced Quality Bus Partnership which can be found at:

<https://www.tfwm.org.uk/strategy/bus-alliance/wolverhampton-advanced-quality-bus-partnership/>